

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC

15905/2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC., INDORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL STEEL & AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1 Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER